TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672884

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving entity mistakenly listed as a Delaware corporation instead of a Delaware limited liability company previously recorded on Reel 003623 Frame 0861. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EFW Inc. to Elbit Systems of America, LLC, a Delaware corporation, to be corrected to limited liability company.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFW Inc.		08/14/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elbit Systems of America, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 Marine Creek Parkway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	nte/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code: 76179		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551803	ELBIT SYSTEMS OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124826859

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124826800

Email: atxtrademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart N. Mesher

Address Line 1: 2801 Via Fortuna, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2617071.20500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stewart N. Mesher
SIGNATURE:	/Stewart N. Mesher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=corrective assignment for filing#page1.tif source=corrective assignment for filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0974 source=corrective assignment for filing#page3.tif
source=corrective assignment for filing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFW Inc.		08/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elbit Systems of America, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 Marine Creek Parkway	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76179	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78505557	ELBIT SYSTEMS OF AMERICA
Serial Number:	78505764	ELBIT SYSTEMS OF AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)704-5987 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127046125

trademarks@troutmansanders.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.

Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP c/o TM DKT CLK Address Line 2: 600 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	354611.000502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.
Signature:	/kmz/

REEL: 003628 FRANKE: 02761

TRADEMARK

900087225

Date:	09/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2	
source=ELBITDocument#page1.tif	
source=ELBITDocument#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made by EFW Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4700 Marine Creek Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas, 76179 ("Assignor"), in favor of, Elbit Systems of America, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, also having an address at 4700 Marine Creek Parkway, Fort Worth, Texas, 76179 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and related applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right, title and interest to the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the applications set forth on Schedule A hereto which are herein incorporated by reference; any goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use or intended use thereof and symbolized thereby; that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which Assignor had a bona fide intention to use the Trademarks and all causes of action for any and all infringements of the Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom.

Assignor expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to evidence or effectuate the assignment, sale, transfer, and conveyance of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 14 th day of August, 2007.

EFW INC.

Name: 20 avil Mary Title: UP Secretary

SCHEDULE A

US Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Appln. No.
ELBIT SYSTEMS OF	78505557
AMERICA	
ELBIT SYSTEMS OF	78505764
AMERICA LOGO	

NEWYORK01 1211032v1 354611-000502 08/14/2007

RECORDED: 09/03/2027

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003623 FRANCE: 08764